such person pursuant to the applicable provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sections 611.14 to 611.29.

Sec. 6. [590.06] Appeal to the supreme court. An appeal may be taken to the Minnesota supreme court from the order granting relief or denying the petition within 60 days after the entry of said order.

The appealing party shall within the 60 days serve a notice of appeal from the final order upon the clerk of district court and the opposing party. If the appeal is by the petitioner such service shall be on the county attorney and the attorney general; if the appeal is by the state such service shall be on the petitioner or his attorney. No fees or bond for costs shall be required for such appeal.

Approved May 10, 1967.

CHAPTER 337-H. F. No. 660

An act relating to garnishment; prohibiting garnishment by reason of a debt owed a credit union; amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 571.43.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 571.43, is amended to read:

571.43 Garnishment; debts owed credit unions; garnishment prohibited. No person or corporation shall be adjudged a garnishee by reason of:

(1) Any money or other thing due to the defendant, unless at the time of the service of the summons the same is due absolutely, and without depending on any contingency;

(2) Any debt due from such garnishee on a judgment, so long as he is liable to an execution thereon;

(3) Any liability incurred upon any negotiable instrument;

(4) Any money or other thing due to the defendant where the defendant is a bank, savings bank, trust company, credit union, or $\frac{1}{2}$ savings and loan association.

Approved May 10, 1967.

Changes or additions indicated by *italics*, deletions by strikcout.